96240 Division f Cor

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Public Access System

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H050002315353)))

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

	To:	To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (950)205-0383			0	
<u> </u>	•	count Namé : UPCHURCH, BAILEY & UPCHURCH, P.A. count Number : 075350000207 none : (904)829-9066 ex Number : (904)825-4862		FAT A CF STATE	FILED 05 SEP 29 M 9: 09	FILED
	29 PM UF CORP	LIMITED LIABILIT	Y COMPANY	DA	60	
میرید - نظری مربعج	05 SEP 1	Coast to Coast by Dan Parrish, LLC				
	0 2	Cortificate of Status	1			
		Certified Copy	1			
		Page Count	04			
		Estimated Charge	\$160.00			

Flactoonic Filling, Manua

Comparate Filling

Rublic Access Help:

LA Thomas SEP 3 0 2005

Audit # H05000231535 3

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF COAST TO COAST BY DAN PARRISH, LLC

THE UNDERSIGNED MEMBER hereby adopts the following Articles of Organization for the purpose of forming a limited liability company under the Florida Limited Liability Company Act.

ARTICLE I

Company Name and Principal Office

The name of the limited liability company shall be Coast to Coast by Dan Parrish, LLC (the "Company"), and the mailing and street address of the Company's principal office shall be located at 809 St. Augustine South Drive, St. Augustine, Florida 32086. However, the members shall have the power and authority to establish branch offices at any other place or places as they may so designate.

ARTICLE II

Management

This Company shall be managed by one (1) manager initially. However, the number of manager may be increased or diminished from time to time by unanimous vote of the members, but shall never be less than one (1) nor more than three (3).

The name and address of the initial manager is as follows:

Audit # H05000231535 3

Audit # H05000231535 3

FILED

<u>NAME</u>

ADDRESS

Daniel Parrish

809 St. Augustine South Drive St. Augustine, Florida 32086

ARTICLE III

Registered Agent and Office

The name of the Company's initial registered agent is Daniel Parrish, and the street and mailing address of the Company's initial registered agent in Florida is 809 St. Augustine South Drive, St. Augustine, Florida 32086. 05 SEP 29 61 9:09

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned member has executed these Articles

of Organization on this 29 day of September, 2005.

Daniel Parrish

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF ST. JOHNS

THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT was acknowledged before me this 29 day of September, 2005, by Daniel Parrish, who did not take an oath and who (notary must check applicable box):

2

 \underline{X} is personally known to me. produced current driver's license as identification. produced____ as identification.



lotary Pablic

TRACY WILSON UPCHURCH

COMMISSION # DD 064371 EXPIRES: March 7, 2000

ed That New Y Public Underson

Audit # H05000231535 3

Audit # H05000231535 3

ACCEPTANCE BY REGISTERED AGENT

I am familiar with and accept the duties and responsibilities as Registered Agent

for Coast to Coast by Dan Parrish, LLC.

Daniel Parrish

FILED 05 SEP 29 KI 9: 09